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Kia ora,
 
We refer to your information request below. Hamilton City Council provides the following
response.
 
Please see the final part of this LGOIMA request.
 
We have had to withhold some information from the documents which we are releasing in
response to your request. We have applied digital black redactions over the withheld
information and have supplied the code to identify the section of the Local Government Official
Information and Meetings Act 1987 (LGOIMA) which we are relying on. We have withheld
information on the basis that it is necessary to protect the Privacy of natural persons per section
7(2)(a) LGOIMA.
 
You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of this decision.
Information about how to make a complaint is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or
freephone 0800 802 602.
 
Ngaa mihi
Keeley Faulkner
Official Information Advisor & Legal Support Officer
Legal services
Governance & Assurance Team | Partnerships, communication & Maaori
Email: officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz

Hamilton City Council | Private Bag 3010 | Hamilton 3240 | www.hamilton.govt.nz

Like us on Facebook Follow us on Twitter

This email and any attachments are strictly confidential and may contain privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient,
please delete the message and notify the sender. You should not read, copy, use, change, alter, disclose or deal in any manner
whatsoever with this email or its attachments without written authorisation from the originating sender. Hamilton City Council does
not accept any liability whatsoever in connection with this email and any attachments including in connection with computer viruses,
data corruption, delay, interruption, unauthorised access or unauthorised amendment. Unless expressly stated to the contrary the
content of this email, or any attachment, shall not be considered as creating any binding legal obligation upon Hamilton City Council.
Any views expressed in this message are those of the individual sender and may not necessarily reflect the views of Hamilton City
Council.

 
I support flexibility at work. While it suits me to send this email now, I don’t expect a response outside of your own working hours. 

 

From: Official Information <officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz> 



Sent: Friday, November 22, 2024 10:43 AM
To: 
Cc: Official Information <officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz>
Subject: Part 1 of 2 - LGOIMA 438573 -  - Accessible Properties
 
Kia ora,
 
We refer to your information request below. Hamilton City Council provides the following
response.
 
Your request:
 

A brief introduction. I  of the Age Friendly Hamilton Steering Group
under the auspices of the Hamilton City Council. Our Group is in the process of
consultation with community groups/agencies to assist us in finalizing a new Plan, 2025-
2028. Louise Hutt is a member of this Group.
 
One of the themes from the World Health Organization's Age Friendly framework is
Housing. Late last year a trio of research students from the Occupational Therapy School
of the Otago Polytechnic (based physically in Wintec) undertook a study on the provision
of housing for seniors in Hamilton, to supplement what we already knew. In our new Plan
under development ( , 

), we have identified Accessible Properties and Kainga Ora as two key stakeholders in
our consultation. The trio of 

 also attended the Waikato Housing Initiative's hui
recently on housing in this city.
 
At our most recent regular meeting (Louise was absent), the issue of consultation
readiness emerged, in particular in respect to Accessible Properties. It was recommended
that I contact you within the HCC to find out more about the agreement that was reached
between the HCC and Accessible Properties prior to our meeting with them about past,
present and future plans, especially in regard to seniors. Are you able to provide any
relevant documentation from when the HCC handed over responsibility for social housing
to Accessible Properties?  

 
Our response:
 
Thank you for your request, please see the attached report that Accessible Properties has
provided us for January 2024 – June 2024.
 
We are still working with Accessible Properties relating to their agreement with us. Once we
know we will be providing a response for this part.
 
Thank you for you patience with us.
 
You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of this decision.
Information about how to make a complaint is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or
freephone 0800 802 602.



 
Ngaa mihi
Keeley Faulkner
Official Information Advisor & Legal Support Officer
Legal services
Governance & Assurance Team | Partnerships, communication & Maaori
Email: officialinformation@hcc.govt.nz

Hamilton City Council | Private Bag 3010 | Hamilton 3240 | www.hamilton.govt.nz

Like us on Facebook Follow us on Twitter

This email and any attachments are strictly confidential and may contain privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient,
please delete the message and notify the sender. You should not read, copy, use, change, alter, disclose or deal in any manner
whatsoever with this email or its attachments without written authorisation from the originating sender. Hamilton City Council does
not accept any liability whatsoever in connection with this email and any attachments including in connection with computer viruses,
data corruption, delay, interruption, unauthorised access or unauthorised amendment. Unless expressly stated to the contrary the
content of this email, or any attachment, shall not be considered as creating any binding legal obligation upon Hamilton City Council.
Any views expressed in this message are those of the individual sender and may not necessarily reflect the views of Hamilton City
Council.

 
I support flexibility at work. While it suits me to send this email now, I don’t expect a response outside of your own working hours. 

 
 
 
 
From: 
Sent: Thursday, October 31, 2024 1:59 PM
To: ; Anna Casey-Cox <Anna.Casey-
Cox@council.hcc.govt.nz>
Cc: 
Louise Hutt <louise.hutt@council.hcc.govt.nz>
Subject: Query - Senior Housing in Hamilton
 

Kia ora Anna (
 
A brief introduction. I am the Age Friendly Hamilton Steering Group
under the auspices of the Hamilton City Council. Our Group is in the process of
consultation with community groups/agencies to assist us in finalizing a new Plan, 2025-
2028. Louise Hutt is a member of this Group.
 
One of the themes from the World Health Organization's Age Friendly framework is
Housing. Late last year a trio of research students from the Occupational Therapy School of
the Otago Polytechnic (based physically in Wintec) undertook a study on the provision of
housing for seniors in Hamilton, to supplement what we already knew. In our new Plan
under development (

), we have identified Accessible Properties and Kainga Ora as two key stakeholders in



our consultation. The trio of 
 also attended the Waikato Housing Initiative's hui

recently on housing in this city.
 
At our most recent regular meeting (Louise was absent), the issue of consultation
readiness emerged, in particular in respect to Accessible Properties. It was recommended
that I contact you within the HCC to find out more about the agreement that was reached
between the HCC and Accessible Properties prior to our meeting with them about past,
present and future plans, especially in regard to seniors. Are you able to provide any
relevant documentation from when the HCC handed over responsibility for social housing
to Accessible Properties?  
 
We look forward to hearing back from you soon.
 
Yours sincerely

 




































































